Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENZO INTERNATIONAL	11/24/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V V G I CORPORATION
Street Address:	770 North Halsted
Internal Address:	Suite 106
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60622

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60439385
Patent Number:	D493617
Patent Number:	D493335
Patent Number:	D514810
Application Number:	10755110
Patent Number:	D503872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-569-1489 Email: msweetin@gcd.com Correspondent Name: Barry W. Sufrin

Address Line 1: Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP Address Line 2: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0636

500076398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086643-9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry W. Sufrin, Reg. No. 27,398
Total Attachments: 1 source=Vincenzo Name Change#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0637

Form BCA-4.15/4.20

APPLICATION TO ADOPT, CHANGE OR CANCEL, AN ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

(Rev. Jan. 2003)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-9520 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State". Jesse White Secretary of State

DATE FILED: 11/24/2003

File # D 5790-023-7



This space for war up

Secretary of State

Date

Filing Fee 60.00 (See Note Below) Approved:

1.	CORPORATE NAME: VVGICORPORATION			
2.	State or Country of Incorporation: ILLINOIS			
3.	Date incorporated (if an Illinois corporation) or date authorized to transact business in Illinois (if a foreign corporation):			
	(Complete No. 4 and No. 5 if adopting or changing an assumed corporate name.)			
4.	The corporation intends to adopt and to transact business under the assumed corporate name of: VINCENZO INTERNATIONAL			
5.	The right to use the assumed corporate name shall be effective from the date this application is filed by the Secretary of State until JULY 1, 2005 (Year), the first day of the corporation's anniversary month in the next year which is evenly divisible by five.			
_	(Complete No. 6 if changing or cancelling an assumed corporate name.)			
6.	The corporation intends to cease transacting business under the assumed corporate name of:			
7.	The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.			
	Dated NOVEMBER /9 , 2003 VVGICORPORATION (Month & Day) (Year) (Exact Name of Corporation)			
	(Any Authorized Officer's Signature)			
	KEITH ARMATO, PRESIDENT (Type or Print Name and Title)			
	Cope - Contraine and one)			

NOTE:

The filing fee to adopt an assumed corporate name is \$150 if the current year ends with either 0 or 5, \$120 if the current year ends with either 1 or 6, \$90 if the current year ends with either 2 or 7, \$60 if the current year ends with either 3 or 8, \$30 if the current year ends with either 4 or 9.

The fee for cancelling an assumed corporate name is \$5.00.

The fee to change an assumed name is \$25.00.

C-148.15

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 02/07/2006